The aim of this study was a Receiver Operating Characteristic anthropometric analysis in infarcted males to identify the strength of 
association for simple measurements, obesity and indicators such as, waist to-hip-ratios, waist to-height-ratios and conicity index. 

Methods: Case-control study of myocardial infarction in European males. One hundred and twelve cases and 112 controls aged 30-74 years were 
enrolled. We measured weight, height, waist circumference, umbilical waist circumference and hip circumference. We calculated various anthropo-
metric indicators. We obtained the areas under the ROC curves, the odds ratio and correlations for measurements and anthropometric indicators.

[...]

análisis antropométrico Receiver Operating Characteristic (ROC) en infartados para identifi car la fuerza discriminatoria de mediciones, 
obesidad, ratios cintura-cadera, ratios cintura-talla e índice de conicidad. 

Métodos: estudio caso-control de infarto miocárdico en varones europeos. Ciento doce casos/112 controles de 30-74 años fueron reclutados. 
Se midieron: peso, talla, cintura, cintura umbilical y cadera. Se obtuvieron las áreas bajo la curva (ABC), las odds ratio y correlaciones de medidas 
e indicadores. 

Resultados: IMC [ABC: 0,686 (0,616-0,755);